

## Be part of the Wyalusing Valley Wine Festival September 14, 2024

We need you to make the wine festival possible! The 19<sup>th</sup> Annual Wyalusing Valley Wine Festival will take place September 14, 2024.

This fundraiser provides a significant part of the annual operating budget for both the Wyalusing Valley Museum and the Wyalusing Lions Club. The museum provides local history education and preservation, and the Lions Club supports families in need in the community. These two organizations work together to plan and put on the Wyalusing Valley Wine Festival. The festival features Pennsylvania wineries and includes food, music and craft vendors as well. Our audience typically comes from a hundred mile radius to sip wine, dance, and enjoy the company of friends.

Consider supporting the Wyalusing Valley Museum and the Wyalusing Lions Club by offering a sponsorship for the Wyalusing Valley Wine Festival. Your support helps preserve local history, provide holiday meals for families in need through People Helping People and promote culture and community in the Wyalusing area. See the enclosed sheet to see what recognition we offer at each level of sponsorship.

Please respond before July 1, 2024, either by mailing in this form with your check or by emailing Morgan Clinton at <a href="wyalusingmuseum@gmail.com">wyalusingmuseum@gmail.com</a> with a pledge. Sponsorships received after July 1<sup>st</sup> are still very welcome, but may not be eligible for some of the sponsorship recognition benefits.

| Please make checks   | s payable to:                             |
|--|---|
| Wyalusing Valley V   | Vine Festival                             |
| PO Box 322, Wyalus   | sing, PA 18853                            |
| Business Name:   |   |
| Address:   | Phone:                                    |
| Contact Person: Email:   |   |
| Sponsorship Levels (circle one) : See the attached benefits page | e to see recognition perks for each level |
| Champagne \$1000 • Chardonnay \$500 • Burgui                     | ndy \$250 • Donor \$                      |

The Wyalusing Valley Museum Association, Inc. is a 501c3 nonprofit organization, contributions to which are tax deductible to the fullest extent permitted by law.

The official registration and financial information of the Wyalusing Valley Museum Association Inc. may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.



| Donor (under \$250)  | Burgundy (\$250)  | Chardonnay (\$500)   | Champagne (\$1,000)   |
|--|---|--|---|
| Listed on banner (if pledge received by July 1, 2024)     Listed on sponsors page of website     Part of donor list in program | All basic donor benefits plus:  • Event Program Ad -  ¹/4 page ad in Festival Program booklet [design services will not be provided; you must either submit a digital file with an ad appropriate for a 2.25"wide x 3.75" tall space, or submit a digital version of your company's logo by Aug. 1, 2024.]  • Accommodations and restaurants can get an expanded listing on the "Places to Stay" or "Places to Eat" portion of the festival website. This will consist of website | All basic donor benefits plus:  Company logo with listing on Sponsors page of the wine festival website  Event Program Ad - ½ page ad in Festival Program booklet [design services will not be provided; you must either submit a digital file with an ad appropriate for a 4.5"wide x 3.75" tall space, or submit a digital version of your company's logo by Aug 1, 2024.]  The following sponsorships are available at the Chardonnay level:  Wine Tote (2 spots available) -1.875"H x 3.375"W logo imprint on the wine totes provided with wine purchase of 3 or more bottles  Music Tent (2 spots | <ul> <li>All basic donor benefits plus:         <ul> <li>Company logo on rotating banner that appears on every page of the wine festival website</li> <li>Photo opportunity for representatives of Champagne level sponsors will be sent with press release to the Rocket-Courier</li> <li>The first five Champagne sponsors will get their logo imprint on the wine glass handed out at the festival</li> <li>There will be a thank you ad on the back cover of the event program acknowledging the Champagne sponsors and depicting their logos.</li> </ul> </li> </ul> |
|  | expanded listing on<br>the "Places to Stay" or<br>"Places to Eat"<br>portion of the festival<br>website. This will  | available) -1.875"H x 3.375"W logo imprint on the wine totes provided with wine purchase of 3 or more bottles  | ad on the back cover of the event program acknowledging the Champagne sponsors and  |
|  |   | July 1, 2024   |   |